Features & benefits
–– Very low let-through voltage (enhanced protection to
IEC/BS EN 62305) between all lines - Full Mode protection
–– Full Mode design capable of handling partial lightning
currents as well as allowing continual operation of
protected equipment
–– Repeated protection in lightning intense environments
–– Ultra slim 7 mm width ideal for compact protection of

106.5 mm
2 S 1 1 S 2 E
ABB order codes
Part ABB order code Part ABB order code Part ABB order code
ESP SL06 7TCA085400R0058 ESP SL15 7TCA085460R0058 ESP SL30 7TCA085400R0067
ESP SL06/I 7TCA085400R0265 ESP SL15/I 7TCA085400R0264 ESP SL30/I 7TCA085400R0068
ESP SL06L 7TCA085400R0060 ESP SL15L 7TCA085460R0058 ESP SL30L 7TCA085400R0069
ESP SL06L/I 7TCA085400R0280 ESP SL15L/I 7TCA085400R0064 ESP SL30L/I 7TCA085400R0234
ESP SL06/M 7TCA085400R0243 ESP SL15/M 7TCA085400R0198 ESP SL30/M 7TCA085400R0197
ESP SL06L/M 7TCA085400R0240 ESP SL15L/M 7TCA085400R0249 ESP SL30L/M 7TCA085400R0199
ESP SL50 7TCA085400R0074 ESP SL110 7TCA085400R0061 ESP SL/B 7TCA085400R0194
ESP SL50/I 7TCA085400R0075 ESP SL110/I 7TCA085400R0279 ESP SL/I/B 7TCA085400R0261
ESP SL50L 7TCA085400R0076 ESP SL110L 7TCA085400R0062 ESP WBX SLQ 7TCA085400R0326
ESP SL50L/I 7TCA085400R0201 ESP SL110L/I 7TCA085400R0284 ESP WBX SLQ/G 7TCA085400R0327
ESP SL50/M 7TCA085400R0254 ESP SL110/M 7TCA085400R0245
ESP SL50L/M 7TCA085400R0256 ESP SL110L/M 7TCA085400R0248
ESP SL180L 7TCA085400R0419 ESP SL 180/I 7TCA085400R0422
ESP SL180 7TCA085400R0420 ESP SL180L/M 7TCA085400R0427
ESP SL180L/I 7TCA085400R0421 ESP SL180/M 7TCA085400R0428
ESP SL Series - Technical specification
Electrical specification ESP SL06 ESP SL15 ESP SL30 ESP SL50 ESP SL110 ESP SL180 ESP SL TN
ABB order code 7TCA085400R0058 7TCA085400R0063 7TCA085400R0067 7TCA085400R0074 7TCA085400R0061 7TCA085400R0420 7TCA085400R0195
Nominal voltage(1) 6 V 15 V 30 V 50 V 110 V 180 V –
Maximum working voltage Uc (RMS/DC)(2) 5 V / 7.79 V 11 V / 16.7 V 25 V / 36.7 V 40 V / 56.7 V 93 V / 132 V 130 V/190 V – / 296 V
Current rating (signal) 750 mA  250 mA 300 mA
In-line resistance (per line ±10%) 1.0 Ω   3.3 Ω 6.8 Ω 4.5 Ω